
Recent Postbaccalaureate Alumni 
NIDA Intramural Research Program 

 
Sweta Adhikary  sweta.adh@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: MD/PhD program, Oregon Health and Sciences University 
 
Aaron Bola  aaron.bola@gmail.com 
 2015-16, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: medical school, University of Buffalo 
 
Jenna Ciesielski  ciesielski.jenna@gmail.com 
 2015-15, Cellular Pathobiology Section 
 Currently: pre-pharmacy requisite classes 
 
Kat Daly  kat.daly@nih.gov 
 2014-16, Cell Biology of Trafficking Unit 
 Currently: doctoral program in cellular biology, Johns Hopkins University 
 
Michael Ellenberger  mpellenberger@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: law school, Northwestern University 
 
Alexander Fan  fanalexc@gmail.com 
 2015-16, Optogenetics and Transgenic Core 
 Currently: master’s program in bioengineering, UC San Diego 
 
Sean Gallagher  sgallagher12@gmail.com 
 2015-16, Neuronal Networks Section 
 Currently: medical school, Jefferson Medical College 
 
Emily Heathward  emily_heathward@hotmail.com 
 2014-16, Optogenetics and Transgenic Core 
 Currently: doctoral program in experimental medicine, Imperial College, London 
 
Chelsea Ho  chelsea.ho16@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Neurobiology of Addiction Section 
 Currently: veterinary school prerequisites, UC San Diego 
 
Pyry Koivula  pyry.koivula@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Optogenetics and Transgenic Core 
 Currently: Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases, University of Pennsylvania 
 
Yasmin Marrero  ymrrero@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Behavioral Neurophysiology Neuroscience Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Emory University 



Allison Matous  almato14@g.holycross.edu 
 2014-16, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: premed postbac program, Bryn Mawr College 
 
Michael Mendoza  michaelpmendoza13@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Neuronal Ensembles of Addiction Section 
 Currently: Medical College of Wisconsin 
 
Paul Paik 
 2015-16, Molecular Neurobiology Section 
 Currently: Weill Cornell School of Medicine 
 
Brittany Priddy  bpriddy17@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Neurobiology of Addiction Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in brain & cognitive science, Temple University 
 
Frank Soto Del Valle  sotodelvallefrank@yahoo.com 
 2014-16, Neuronal Ensembles of Addiction Section 
 Currently: medical school, Virginia Commonwealth University 
 
Felicia Surjono  felicia.surjono11@gmail.com 
 2015-16, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in translational medicine, Cedars-Sinai Medical Center 
 
Alex Talishinsky  talishin@usc.edu 
 2014-16, Neurocircuitry of Motivation Section 
 Currently: MD/PhD program, Weill Cornell School of Medicine 
 
Aaron Tan 
 2014-16, Neurocircuitry of Motivation Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Mt. Sinai School of Medicine 
 
Veronica Wallace  veronica.j.wallace@gmail.com 
 2013-16, Neuronal Ensembles of Addiction Section 
 Currently: MPH program, University of Pittsburgh 
 
Steve Yan 
 2014-16, Optogenetics and Transgenic Core 
 Currently: doctoral program in pharmaceutical science, University of North Carolina 
 
Gabriel Yepes  gabrielymyepes@gmail.com 
 2014-16, Integrative Neurobiology Section 
 Currently: medical school interviews 
 
 
 



Sam Bacharach  szb3ak@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, University of Pittsburgh 
 
Heather Baldwin 
 2013-15, Optogenetics and Transgenic Core 
 Currently: doctoral program in cellular biology, Johns Hopkins University 
 
Kate Brynildsen  kate.brynildsen@gmail.com 
 2012-15, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, University of Pennsylvania 
 
Eduardo Gigante  edgigante@gmal.com 
 2012-15, Behavioral Neuroscience Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Emory University 
 
Luke Hartstein 
 2014-15, Molecular Neurobiology Section 
 Currently: medical school, New York University 
 
Konstantin Kaganovsky  kkaganovsky@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Stanford University 
 
Bryson Lochte  blochte@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently: medical school, University of California, San Diego 
 
Matt Lycas  matlycas@gmail.com 
 2014-15, Electrophysiology Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in pharmaceutical science, University of Copenhagen 
 
Juliana Quarterman  julianaq25@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Medications Development Program 
 Currently: research assistant, University of Maryland, School of Pharmacy 
 
Suelynn Ren  sren1340@gmail.com 
 2014-15, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: MD/PhD program, SUNY Stony Brook 
 
Tulha Siddiqi  tsiddiqi@umd.edu 
 2013-15, Treatment Section 
 Currently: manager, Charm City Clinic 
 
 
 



Miji Um  miji.um@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Cognitive Neuroscience & Psychopharmacology Section 
 Currently, doctoral program in clinical psychology, IUPUI 
 
Andrew Wright  wrightme90@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Electrophysiology Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Brown University 
 
Tamara Zeric  tamiezeric@gmail.com 
 2013-15, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in pharmacology, Columbia University 
 
Klil Babin  kbabin17@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Molecular Mechanisms of Behavior Unit 
 Currently: medical school, Rosalind Franklin University 
 
Carl Broker  carlbroker@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Neurocircuitry of Motivation Section 
 Currently: premed postbac, University of Rochester 
 
Omar Bukhari  m71@umbc.edu 
 2013-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: Kentucky College of Osteopathic Medicine 
 
Caitlin Burzynski  burzynskicm@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: medical school, University of Rochester 
 
Ignacio Cerdeña 
 2012-14, Treatment Section 
 Currently: medical school, Yale University 
 
Mary Fakunle  mfakunle@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Nicotine Psychopharmacology and Treatment Sections 
 Currently: medical school, New Jersey Medical School 
 
Stephanie Goddard  stephanieagoddard@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Synaptic Plasticity Section 
 Currently: medical school, Tulane University 
 
Ajay Kailas  ak748@cornell.edu 
 2013-14, Structural Biology Unit 
 Currently: medical school, University of Central Florida 
 
 
 



Drew Kesner  andrew.kesner@nih.gov 
 2012-14, Neurobiology of Motivation Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in cellular biology, Johns Hopkins University 
 
Albert Kim  albert_h.s_kim@hotmail.com 
 2013-14, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: master’s program in biology, Wake Forest University 
 
Abigail Kindberg  akindberg01@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Development & Plasticity Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in biomedical science, UC San Francisco 
 
Zofia Klosowska  zklow48@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Treatment Section 
 Currently: premed postbac, University of Virginia 
 
Kurt Lehner 
 2012-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: medical school, Hofstra University 
 
Mike Pokrass  mpokrass@gmail.com 
 2013-14, Cellular Pathobiology Section 
 Currently: Fulbright Scholarship, Max Delbrück Center for Molecular Medicine, Berlin 
 
Catherine Schweppe  caschweppe@ucla.edu 
 2012-14, Medicinal Chemistry Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, UCLA 
 
Robyn St. Laurent  st.laurent.robyn@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Neurobiology of Relapse Section 
 Currently: doctoral program in neuroscience, Brown University 
 
Moxi Zhou  moxizhou@gmail.com 
 2012-14, Neuroimaging Branch 
 Currently: Hack Reactor, software development 


